# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/23/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nantucket Bank		08/12/2004	Massachusetts Savings Bank:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sovereign Bank	
Street Address:	1130 Berkshire Boulevard	
City:	Wyomissing	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19610	
Entity Type:	Federal Savings Bank:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2314367	NANTUCKET BANK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-1258

Email: jwelch@foleyhoag.com
Correspondent Name: John L. Welch, Esq.
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Welch, Esq.
Signature:	/johnlwelch/
Date:	09/30/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0738

900033092

Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Merger (NANTUCKET BANK & Design)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (NANTUCKET BANK & Design)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0739

## **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

**REFERENCE:** Sovereign Bank, Wyomissing, PA

Compass Bank for Savings, New Bedford, MA

Nantucket Bank, Nantucket, MA

I, Nadine Y. Washington, Corporate Secretary, Office of Thrift Supervision, Department of the Treasury, hereby certify, according to the records of the Office of Thrift Supervision:

- 1. Sovereign Bank, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania, was incorporated under the laws of the United States of America to transact business as a Federal savings bank;
- 2. Compass Bank for Savings, New Bedford, Massachusetts, was incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts to transact business as a Massachusetts savings bank;
- 3. Nantucket Bank, Nantucket, Massachusetts, was incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts to transact business as a Massachusetts savings bank;
- 4. Effective July 23, 2004, Compass Bank for Savings, New Bedford, Massachusetts, merged with and into Sovereign Bank, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania, and Sovereign Bank, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania, was the surviving institution;
- 5. Effective July 23, 2004, Nantucket Bank, Nantucket, Massachusetts, merged with and into Sovereign Bank, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania, and Sovereign Bank, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania, was the surviving institution; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0740

Sovereign Bank Wyomissing, Pennsylvania Page 2.

**RECORDED: 09/30/2005** 

6. The charter of Sovereign Bank, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania, is in full force and effect.

day of August 2004.



Nadine Y. Washington Corporate Secretary

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me by Nadine Y. Washington, Corporate Secretary, Office of Thrift Supervision, Department of the Treasury, on this the 12 th day of August 2004.

**EWING BEVARD TAYLOR** 

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

My commission expires 4/14/2009

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0741**